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COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ea: O Guilty ] Not Guilty 1 No Contest
Finding on _T:I_Q_Cﬂntest [ Guilty [0 NotGuilty
Asstgnment:
1
2
3.
4.
d
6
7

8.
Waiver to '_l'rial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Tnial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forteited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

ikl ]

Trial By: 1 Court
] Gmlw - NDt Gmlw

[ Defendant Found:

L1 Jury

—

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Guilty Not Guilty and found
o No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $

(3 )
Jail

and costs

- —

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entt:red
[1 NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: [

Held - 3 Waived

[0 Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

il

Attomey:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

Case No. o)hc(olt/:]‘é é‘i(?

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO O 0u. |

D)2/ 24

S-S 1524

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

HAROLD EARNEST DENNEY JR

At Large
Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: §/27/1990

* X % _ ¥ * _ 0500
W/M - 509/190 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Burglary

In violation of Section 2911.12(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Second Degr
2,3,4,5,6,7,0 yearsandfﬂr

$15.000.00 Fine -

Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint

Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: (937) 328-3725
HAROLD EARNEST DENNEY JR Victim: | For Court Use Only

At Large
| Springfield, OH 45504-
DOB: August 27, 1990 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ¥ *_**_9500 Court Case# -CR - -
818 W. Pleasant St. —
W/M - 509/190 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Cha rge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000040689
Burglary '

Complaint By Individual:

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER ONEIL who being duly sworn states that on or about October |
25,2024, one HAROLD DENNEY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of

an occupied structure, when another person other than an accomplice of the offender was present, with purpose to commit in
the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied portion of the structure any criminal offense.

TO WIT: I

Harold Denney Jr. did force his way into the residence of 918 W. Pleasant Street, by kicking in the front door. After gaining
access to the residence Mr. Denney then assaults the tenant before fleeing the scene.

In violation of Section 2911.12(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Jacoh Eggers
Notary Public, State of Ohlo
E PR
t~244-27) |

4

} PENALTY: . —

Second Degree Felony
2,3,4,5,6,7, or 8 years and/or
$15,000.00 Fine

/7"'_’__ |

C‘nmplainant: Officer Oneil -

Sworn fo and subscribed before me by the
Complg; on Octpber 26, 2024

PublicAuthorized Pea::e

Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: Court Copy  DDefendant Copy HReturn Copy UExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail {




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: ! Race:i Gender'Hclnht Weigh t' Hair: ! Eyes 'Bl.llld | Case Number:

]?l}}ilﬁEY Harold Earnest Jr W M ‘ 24-SPD000040689
D.O.B. ] Age at time of oficnse: [ SSN: l FBIl#; H}(:[#_ T | .

08/27/1990 | 34 Years 1 Months | 285-92-9500 |

Address: o o _"'_'_'——{Ph ome T —H—Tﬁb——m;ﬁaa—_ e et e
_At Large Springfield, OH 45504- o | - - B | Springfield, OH

Arresting Agency: ] Date/Time of Arrest: | On Probation: [] Yes If yes, P.O."s Name B
Springfield Police Division o - | OnParcle: O

Location of Occurrenice / f Both: o Tﬂwnshtp {;aau_nty_ | iDriver's License #: _ Drwers License State
918 W.PleasantSt. = - ... Clark County . TK367709 |0H

Employment: - ? Employment Address: l Emplnment Phone:
Blue Ash Tree Care _ L ,oH __ e _

| S iVehmIe Style:

Vehicle License #. Vehicle State:] Vehicle License Type: T\r’ehmle Year: ‘ Vehicle Make: : Vehicle Model:

| |
‘w_’ehicle Color: “ a"v’ca;:_le VIN # ‘ Vehicle Identlf' +
|
— e S e e | e .
Affiant: | Transpnrting Officers:
Officer Oneil |

‘ .- i, S N TP
- . . .. . ~

;i . CHARGE(S) AT TIME OFARREST - CODE NUMBER « PENALTY.. 5 i oo

.
—

BURGLARY -2911.12(A)(1) - F2
Harold Denney Jr. did force his way into the residence of 918 W. Pleasant Street, by kicking in the front door. After gaining access

to the residence Mr. Denney then assaults the tenant, - Hefore fleeing the scene.
ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1
Harold Denney Jr. did strike multiple times about her face and body causing visible injury dvised that
Mr. Denney used both open and closed hands while striking her.
Vietim: [ Sick | Treated by: [J Refused Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] community i Doctor:
gﬁi_ﬂjnavE_L _[Isquad [ Hospiat Hospitalby: Drov.|  DOmey Domer | o I

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D [ntoxicated

R ——_r o — R T ,— o — —_—— —— e ———

[R— -

stee: 0 sick ‘Treated by: EI Refused ,Tramferred to I'J Squad ‘HGSPIIEI O Cummumr,r | }Dnctur:
Fﬁh DOnjured | OSquad [ Hospitat Hospitalby: D roV. |~ [iMerey [QOther ____; e
estee Descnptmn of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intoxicated

Arrestee J uvemlc‘? Parenthegal Guardian Name & Address:

—_— —_ . e — —— - —_— . . — — —— —

—_—— e —

Arrested J uvenile [] Placed in DH_ ] M7 Released to Parent | P-arc;{ts |l E;n;;g Officer Eﬁy Dtspatcher | B | Date Notified:
DISPGSIIIDH [J Taken to HQ [] Other : ' Notified: L] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel ] Oiher
Witnesces:
Harmld-Denney At Large Springfield, GH - _ - = )
Amanda Laughrey g05 W. Pleasant St. Springfield, OH 45506~ 937-605-2885
Of ficer Oneill 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- G37-324-7685
Of ficer Walter 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestce have [ Yes 'Did Affiant [ Yes |If not, who | Vehicle [ Yes
occur”™J No | completed? ??ﬁ-’u_ insurance?  Mf}No 'witness driving? ?ju_[xﬂ_tnessed driving? A4 | searched? KINo
“Vﬂhlclﬂ EI IMP {If no che witnessed driving, how 1s exact \[F/"M ‘ DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Disposition: {J RTO 'time of vehicle operation estalil_l_zjﬁqt_il e S {Report prepared? -_.ﬁ.ﬁ”‘_ ONe
\};ﬂ;ie hetd [ Yes ' Arrestce make es | Digd Arrestee make ﬁ . I:I Writien Statement E“’rhﬂ' Written summaries of H Yes
for prints? Kfne | admission of guilt? [Ivo_|statement? [ ¥e_ T[] Taped Audio Statement [JOher______ | statements prepared?  ElNe
Arrestee me;uﬁedm [] Phote Array [ Affiant Witnessed Crime 'Photos of  [J Yes |Ph0105 taken by: | Scene prncessedl:l Yes |Phy51cal evidence [J Yes
by Witness? 0O No - |:| Line-Up m AtScene [ Taken back to Scene | scene/victim? ?1“_ L S | for prints? \p_ No |atscenc? /E No
Pmperty Recmpt | Copy of receipt or O Yes Y] NA
#: 1nventﬂry at’tmchna:cl"it [] No-nolistproperty: o e -
‘Were any physn:al or - mental examinations or scientifi EI Yes-If yes, please Spﬂrﬂrﬂ’:f El Lab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? - L No

Signature n- ' Supervisor Signa / | Signature Book-In: I Book-In Date/Time:
(> = ? Al |

Date Printed;: 10/26/2024




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-SPD0060040689
The State of Ohio oS- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Oneil , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Harold Earnest Denney Jr, committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 10/25/2024 emergency tones were dropped by dispatch for a burglary in progress.
advised that Harold Denney Jr. had just kicked in her door and was in her residence
assaulting her in front of her children. I, Officer Walter was pulling up on scene as the tones were

dropped, due to the call pending for several minutes.

Upon arrival I observed Harold Denney Jr. walking on the rear-East side of the residence with a
black sweatshirt and khaki pants on. Harold turned and made eye contact with me and took off
running, as I instructed him to stop. Harold continued to run north, as he scaled a fence and ran out

of my sight.

After a brief foot pursuit I returned to the residence to speak with regarding tonight's
incident dvised that around 2300 hours she heard banging at her rear door and what
sounded like someone trying to open it. Due to recent attempted break-ins by Harold, 1ad .

barricaded her rear door for safety, but did not have anything to put in front of the front door.
Shortly after the banging stopped at the rear door, her front door was kicked in by Harold. Harold
entered the residence through the damaged front door and began striking n the right side of
her body, including her legs, arms, chest and head. Harold struck in the face twice with an
open palm. This assault caused visible injury to right arm and the right side of her face.
was able to alert her neighbor Amanda Laughrey, by flipping the front porch lights on and
off. Amanda also called for emergency services after seeing distress signal. Amanda did

observe Harold inside the residence.

dvised that she and Harold ended their relationship nearly a weak and one half ago, after
Harold sold her engagement ring for drugs. Since terminating the relationship, Harold removed all
his clothing and personal items out of the residence, located at 918 W. Pleasant St. and
Harold had previously dated for a year and do not have and mutual children together.

Officer checked the area but were unable to locate Harold.

I took photos of the scene and Injuries.

A warrant is being requested in the name of Harold Denney Jr. for one count of burglary and one
count of assault.

Printed on: 10/26/2024 | K Page Number: 1



On 10/26/2024 at approximately 1907 hours, Officers O'Neil and Hopewell were dispatched to 905
W Pleasant St reference to the above person here. Harold Ernest Denney Jr. was located when
Officers arrived on scene. Mr. Denney Jr. was arrested without incident. Mr. Denney Jr was arrested

on warrants as well as the above charges.

Defendant:
Harold Earnest Denney Jr

WhE ) A !
WA 2
= £ Jacob Eggers
3 Tt % £ Notary Public, State of Ohlo
Evrpie$
;O‘: 'u *-'-""‘ ) \"2¢tf-2 7

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. ..:_"‘ ﬁf ? ; —
Affiant Signalure

Affiant Address & Phone

uthorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
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